

AIRCRAFT ANNUAL LOCALISED USAGE FEE (ALF) APPLICATION

DECLARATION

By completing this form, I agree to pay an annual aerodrome usage charge (ALF) for aviation activities at Wentworth aerodrome as published by Wentworth Shire Council, Schedule of Fees & Charges current at the date of application in lieu of the weight-based movement charge.

I acknowledge that the annual fee (ALF) for this application is valid only for 12 months from the date of agreement, after which I will need to apply again. I also acknowledge that other aircraft operated by me and not covered by the annual usage charge will be billed by AVDATA on the basis of the applicable weight based movement charge.

I acknowledge that by landing at, operating or using services at WSC operated aerodromes that I accept the WSC aerodromes conditions of use and access.

Please complete one form for each aircraft.

APPLICANT DETAILS					
Company Name					
First name		Surname			
Street					
Suburb		State		Postcode	
Contact no.		Email			
BILLING DETAILS					
Company Name					
First name		Surname			
Postal address					
Suburb		State		Postcode	
Contact no.		Email			
AIRCRAFT, attach list as required					

AIRCRAFT, attach list as required		
Aircraft (Type/s)		
Registration number/s		
Maximum Take-off weight (MTOW)		

ANNUAL USE FEE (AAF)

Applicable to aircraft under 7500kg MTOW only.

Confidential agreement between Council and the user renewable annually. On payment of ALF, landing, circuit and parking charge exemption applies for 12 months from date of agreement.

ALC x MTOW x agreed days of operation x agreed daily use = amount payable plus GST.

e.g. 15.00 x.8 = \$12.00 x 104 (2 days week) x 2 (landings per day) = \$2496.0010%

Note; Owners of multiply aircraft,

MTOW calculated as the average of all nominated aircraft MTOW.

Estimate for AAF (Council's 2022/23 ALF is \$14.55 exc GST)

ALC.....x MTOW...x Days of operation...x Daily use = Amount payable Plus GST

\$14.55 x.....x....x....x.....x.......+ 10% GST = Total payable \$.....

ACCEPTANCE

I agree to fees as outlined on this form and the declaration above.

Signature

Name

Date

OFFICE USE ONLY APPROVAL on behalf of Council

Approval Date	
Aerodrome Manager	
Signature	